

Sanjeev Kumar v. Joint Registrar

CMPMO No. 37 of 2022

28.2.2022 Present: Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocate
General, for the State.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajiv Rai and Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocates,
have put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4.
They pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file power of
attorney as well as reply to the petition, if not already filed. In
the meantime, respondents No. 1 and 2 may also file reply, if
required and desired. Till then, interim order dated 15.2.2022
to continue.

28th February, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**