

Sanjeev Kumar v. Joint Registrar

CMPMO No. 37 of 2022

24.06.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP Nos. 7932 and 7933 of 2022

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is granted last opportunity of two weeks to file power of attorney and reply, failing which this Court shall have no option, but to proceed the aforesaid respondent ex-parte. List on 18.7.2022. Till then, interim order to continue.

CMP No. 7932 of 2022

By way of instant application, prayer has been made by the applicant/proposed respondent Harish Kumar for impleadment. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks 'time to file reply.

24th June, 2022
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**