

Sanjay Kumar v. Joint Registrar

CMPMO No. 37 of 2022

18.7.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP Nos. 7932 and 7933 of 2022.

CMP Nos. 7932 and 7933 of 2022

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the non-applicant/petitioner to file reply. List thereafter. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

18th July, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**