

Sanjay Kumar Vs Joint Registrar

CMPMO No. 37 of 2022

01.11.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

CMP No. 7932 and 7933 of 2022

Replies to the applications are stated to have been filed, but the same are still not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place on record, if in order. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder, if any, to the same within two weeks.

List on **22.11.2022**.

In the meantime, interim order dated 15.2.2022 to continue.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

November 01, 2022
(gaurav)