

Sanjeev Kumar v. Joint Registrar (Credit) Co-operative Societies

CMPMO No. 37 of 2022

22.11.2022

Present

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents Nos. 1 and 2/State.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicants in CMP No. 7932 of 2022.

CMP No. 7932 of 2022.

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order, within two weeks. Since copy of the reply stands supplied to Learned Counsel appearing for the applicants, he may file rejoinder, thereto, if any, within two weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP No. 7993 of 2022.

Disposed of with a direction to file the typed/English translation of the document(s) in issue within four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 22, 2022
(vikrant)