

Sanjeev Kumar vs. Joint Registrar and others

CMPMO No. 37 of 2022

22.07.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Dhanvanti, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicants in CMP No. 7932 of 2022.

CMP No. 7932 of 2022

As per report of the Registry, reply is lying under objections. Learned Counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner undertakes to remove the objections within two weeks.

Learned Counsel for the applicants prays two weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the non-applicant/petitioner. Let needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List on 12.08.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 22, 2025
(narender)