

**Sanjeev Kumar v. Joint Registrar Credit
Coop. Society & Ors.
CMPMO No.37 of 2022**

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Sarthak, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicants in CMP No.7932 of 2022.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 18, 2025
(*Vinod*)