

Sanjeev Kumar vs. Joint Registrar (Credit) Cooperative Societies, HP and others

CMPMO No.37 of 2022

27.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. S. Partha Swami, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicants in CMP No.7932 of 2022.

CMP No.7932 of 2022

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

August 27, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**