

**Sanjeev Kumar Vs. Joint Registrar (Credit)
Cooperative Societies, HP and Ors.**

CMPMO No.37 of 2022

08.01.2026 Present: Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicants in CMP No.7932 of 2022.

CMP No.7932 of 2022

Learned vice counsel for the applicant submits that rejoinder shall be filed during the course of the day.

The same be placed on record, if in order.

List the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

08th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)