

**Sanjeev Kumar Vs. Joint Registrar (Credit)
Cooperative Societies, HP & ors.**

CMPMO No. 37 of 2022

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy.A.G., for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, for applicant
in CMP No. 7932 of 2022

CMP No. 7932 of 2022

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on 6.4.2026.

CMP No. 19081 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to do the needful, as and when, directed by the Court to do so.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(kalpana)